
No 

1. 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION REPORT OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023 

2. 

The academic year 2022-23 commenced from 15/07/2022. The Examination committee members in coordination with academic section prepared the 

examination planner for the academic year which included credit and sessional examinations, in accordance with the university calendar and 

academic calendar of the institute. 

3. 

The planned schedule and the actual schedule for the First half of the academic year 2022-2023 (June.2022 to Dec 2022) is as follows 

4 

5. 

6. 

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy and Research 

7 

9. 

Assignment 

Group discussion 

1 Sessional 
Examination 

2nd Sessional 
Examination 

Particular 

University Exam 

ktk ktkk k sk 

College Exam Officer 
J.S.PM's 

Improvement Sessional exam 

Practical 

University online form filling 

Journal Certification 

Rajarshi Shahu College of Phamacy & Research 
Tathawade, Pune -411 033. 

Theory 

JSPMs 

Practical 

Theory 

Tathawade, Pune �33 
kk*********** 

Final Year B. Pharm Sem.-VII 

Planned Schedule 

12/09/2022 to 17/09/2022 

26/09/2022 to 01/10/2022 

10/10/2022 to 14/10/2022 

17/10/2022 to 21/10/2022 

14/11/2022 to 18/11/2022 

21/11/2022 to 26/11/2022 

28/11/2022 to 02/12/2022 

15/11/2023 

27/11/2022 

04/01/2023 

Actual Schedule 

12/09/2022 to 17/09/2022 

26/09/2022 to 0 1/10/2022 

10/10/2022 to 14/10/2022 

17/10/2022 to 2 1/10/2022 

14/11/2022 to 18/11/2022 

21/11/2022 to 26/11/2022 

28/11/2022 to 02/12/2022 

15/11/2023 

27/11/2022 

04/01/2023 

PRINCIPAL 
Rajarshi Shahu Colge of Phamacy & Research 

Tathawade, Pune- 411 033. 



No 

1. 

2. 

3 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

Particular 

Assignment 

Group discussion 

Sessional 
Examinati 

on 

2nd 
Sessional 
Examinati 

Practica 

on 

Theory 

Practica 

Theory 
University online 

form filling 
Journal Certification 

University Exam 

First Year B. Pharm Sem.-I 

Planned 
Schedule 

23/01/23 to 
28/01/23 

06/02/23 to 
11/02/23 

13/02/23 to 
17/02/23 

20/02/23 to 
25/02/23 

27/02/23 to 
03/03/23 

06/03/23 to 
11/03/23 

0S/01/2023 

04/03/2023 

13/04/2023 

College Exam Officer 
J.S.P.M.'S 

Rajarshi Shahu College of Phamacy & Research 
Tathawade, Pune-411 03. 

Actual 
Schedule 

23/01/23 to 
28/01/23 

06/02/23 to 
11/02/23 

13/02/23 to 
17/02/23 

20/02/23 to 
25/02/23 

27/02/23 to 
03/03/23 

06/03/23 to 
11/03/23 

05/01/2023 

04/03/2023 

13/04/2023 

Second Year B. Pharm Sem.-III 

Planned Schedule 

12/09/2022 to 
17/09/2022 

26/09/2022 to 
01/10/2022 

10/10/2022 to 
14/10/2022 

17/10/2022 to 
21/10/2022 

14/11/2022 to 
18/11/2022 

21/11/2022 to 
26/11/2022 

27/11/2022 

15/11/2023 

24/01/2023 

Actual Schedule 

12/09/2022 to 
17/09/2022 

26/09/2022 to 
01/10/2022 

10/10/2022 to 
14/10/2022 

17/10/2022 to 
21/10/2022 

14/11/2022 to 
18/11/2022 

21/11/2022 to 
26/11/2022 
27/11/2022 

15/11/2023 

24/01/2023 

Third Year Sem. -V 

Planned Schedule 

12/09/2022 to 
17/09/2022 

26/09/2022 to 
01/10/2022 

10/10/2022 to 

14/10/2022 
17/10/2022 to 

21/10/2022 

14/11/2022 to 
18/11/2022 

21/11/2022 to 
26/11/2022 

27/11/2022 

15/11/2023 

04/01/2023 

PRINCIPAL 

Actual 
Schedule 

12/09/2022 to 
17/09/2022 

26/09/2022 
to 

01/10/2022 

10/10/2022 to 
14/10/2022 

17710/2022 to 
21/10/2022 
14/11/2022 

to 

18/11/2022 
21/11/2022 to 

26/11/2022 
27/11/2022 

15/11/2023 

04/01/2023 

Rajarshi Shahu College of Phamacy & Research 
Tathawade, Pune -411 033. 



The Results of Internal examination Nov-Dec 2022 

Class 

First Year 

B Pharm 

(2019 Pattern) 
Second Year 

B Pharm 
(2019 Pattern) 
Third Year 

B Pharm 

(2019 Pattern) 
Final Year 
B Pharm 

(2018 Pattern) 

Total 

No. of 

Students 

114 

76 

77 

73 

College Exam Officer 

No of candidates 

Scored more than 80% 

Theory 

102 

48 

JS.P.M!'s 
Rajarshi Shahu College of Phamacy & Research 

Tathewade, Pune -411 033. 

52 

67 

Practical 

109 

68 

72 

69 

No of candidates 

Scored 60-80% 

Theory 

12 

28 

25 

No of candidates 
Scored Less than 

50% 

Practical Theory Practical Theory Practical 

06 

05 

08 

05 

04 

No of candidates 

Scored 50-60% 

PRINCIPAL 
Rajarshi Shahu College of Phamacy & Reseerch 

Tathawade, Pune-411 03. 



Class 

First Year 
B Pharm Sem-I 

Second Year 

The Results of external examination SPPU Semester Exam Nov-Dec 2022 

B Pharm Sem-III 
Third Year 

B Pharm Sem-V 
Final Year 
B Pharm Sem-VII 

College Exam Officer 
J.S.PM.'s 

Rajarshi Shahu Collge of Pharmacy & Research 
Tathawade, Pune -411 033. 

No of students 
appeared for 
examination 

114 

76 

77 

73 

No of students No of students 
passed Fail/ATKT 

112 

74 

62 

71 

02 

02 

15 

02 

Pass Percentage 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

PRINCIPAL 
Rajarshi Shahu College of Phamacy & Research Tathawade, Pune-411 033. 



he planned schedule and the actual schedule for tik Second half of the academic year 2022-2023 January 2023 to April 2023) is as follows 

No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

Particular 

Continuous mode academic 

activity 
(Assignment) 

Open book test 

1-Sessional 
Examination 

2nd -Sessional 
Examination 

Journal certification 

University Exam 

College Exan Officer 
J.S.PM.'s 

Rajarshi Shahu Colege of Pharmacy & Research 

Practical 

University online form filling 

Tathanade, Pune -411 033. 

Theory 

Practical 

Theory 

First Year B. Pharm Sem.-II 

Planned Schedule 

05/06/23 to 10/06/23 

19/06/23 to 24/06/23 

26/06/23 to 30/06/23 

03/07/2023 to 08/07/23 

07/08/23 to 12/08/23 

14/08/23 to 21/08/23 

16/09/23 

21/08/23 to 26/08/23 

17/08/2023 

Actual Schedule 

05/06/23 to 10/06/23 

19/06/23 to 24/06/23 

26/06/23 to 30/06/23 

03/07/2023 to 08/07/23 

07/08/23 to 12/08/23 

14/08/23 to 21/08/23 

16/09/23 

21/08/23 to 26/08/23 

17/08/2023 

PRINCIPAL 

Rajarshi Shahu College of Phamacy & Research 
Tathawade, Pune-411 033. 



No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5 

6. 

7. 

Particular 

Assignment 

Group discussion 

1 
Sessional 
Examination Theory 

Practical 

2nd 
Sessional 

Practical 

Examination Theory 
University online form 

filling 
Journal Certification 

University Exam. 

Second Year B. Pharm Sem.-IV 

JS.PM.'s 

Planned Schedule 

20/02/23 to 

24/02/23 
27/02/23 to 

03/03/23 
13/03/23 to 

20/03/23 to 
17/03/23 

25/03/23 
17/04/23 to 

Tathawade, Pune-411 033. 

21/04/23 
24/04/23 to 

28/04/23 

College Exam Officer 

15/04/23 

02/05/23 

20/06/2023 

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research 

Actual Schedule 

20/02/23 to 
24/02/23 

27/02/23 to 
03/03/23 

13/03/23 to 
17/03/23 

20/03/23 to 
25/03/23 

17/04/23 to 
21/04/23 

24/04/23 to 
28/04/23 

15/04/23 

02/05/23 

20/06/2023 

Third Year Sem,-VI 

Planned Schedule 

20/02/23 to 24/02/23 

27/02/23 to 03/03/23 

13/03/23 to 17/03/23 

20/03/23 to 25/03/23 

17/04/23 to 21/04/23 

24/04/23 to 28/04/23 

15/04/23 

02/05/23 

07/06/2023 

Actual 
Schedule 

20/02/23 to 
24/02/23 

27/02/23 to 
03/03/23 

13/03/23 to 
17/03/23 

20/03/23 to 
25/03/23 

17/04/23 to 
21/04/23 

24/04/23 to 
28/04/23 

15/04/23 

02/05/23 

07/06/2023 

Final Year B. Pharm Sem.-VIII 

Planned 
Schedule 

20/02/23 to 
24/02/23 
27/02/23 to 
03/03/23 

13/03/23 to 
17/03/23 

20/03/23 to 
25/03/23 

17/04/23 to 
21/04/23 

24/04/23 to 
28/04/23 

15/04/23 

02/05/23 

06/06/2023 

PRINCIPAL 

Rajarshi Shahu College of Phamacy & Research 
Tathawade, Pung-411 033. 

Actual 
Schedule 
20/02/23 to 
24/02/23 

27/02/23 to 
03/03/23 

13/03/23 to 
17/03/23 
20/03/23 to 
25/03/23 

17/04/23 to 
21/04/23 

24/04/23 to 
28/04/23 

15/04/23 

02/05/23 

06/06/2023 

(MIS 



Class 

First Year 
B Pharm SEM-II 

Second Year 
B Pharm SEM-IV 

Third Year 

B Pharm SEM-VI 

Final Year 

Total 

No. of 
Students 

B Pharm SEM-VII 

114 

76 

77 

73 

Class 

First Year 

Second Year 

B Pharm Sem-II 

The csults of Internal examination April-May 2c 

Third Year 

No of candidates 
Scored more than 80% 

B Pharm Sem-IV 

Final Y ear 

Theory 

B Pharm Sem-VI 

103 

Tathawade Pur 

69 

B Pharm Sem-VIII 

College Exam Officer 
J.S.PM's 

68 

69 

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research 

112 

73 

The Results of external examination SPPU Semester Exam April-May 2023 

Practical Theory Practical Theory Practical | Theory Practical 

74 

No of students 

appeared for 
examination 

73 

114 

76 

No of candidates 
Scored 60-80% 

77 

73 

11 

07 

09 

04 

02 

03 

03 

105 

No of students No of students 

passed Fail/ATKT 

65 

No of candidates 
Scored 50-60% 

67 

71 

09 

11 

10 

No of candidates 

Scored Less than 

50% 

02 

Pass Percentage 

100% 

100% 

100% 

97.26 

PRINCIPAL 
Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research 

Tathawade, Pune -411 033. 
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