# **Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy and Research**

Tathawade, Pune – 33

## ANNUAL EXAMINATION REPORT OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023

The academic year 2022-23 commenced from 15/07/2022. The Examination committee members in coordination with academic section prepared the examination planner for the academic year which included credit and sessional examinations, in accordance with the university calendar and academic calendar of the institute.

The planned schedule and the actual schedule for the First half of the academic year 2022-2023 (June.2022 to Dec 2022) is as follows

		Particular Planned Schedule		Actual Schedule
Assignment	signment 12/09/2022 to 17/09/2022		12/09/2022 to 17/09/2022	
Group discussion		26/09/2022 to 01/10/2022	26/09/2022 to 01/10/2022	
	ular Practical Theory Practical Theory onal exam rm filling	10/10/2022 to 14/10/2022	10/10/2022 to 14/10/2022	
1 <sup>st</sup> Sessional Examination 2 <sup>nd</sup> Sessional	Theory	17/10/2022 to 21/10/2022	17/10/2022 to 21/10/2022	
		14/11/2022 to 18/11/2022	14/11/2022 to 18/11/2022	
			21/11/2022 to 26/11/2022	
		28/11/2022 to 02/12/2022	28/11/2022 to 02/12/2022	
		15/11/2023	15/11/2023	
		27/11/2022	27/11/2022	
University Exam		04/01/2023	04/01/2023	
	Assignment Group discussion I <sup>st</sup> Sessional Examination 2 <sup>nd</sup> Sessional Examination Improvement Sessional University online form Journal Certification	Assignment Group discussion I <sup>st</sup> Sessional Practical Examination Theory 2 <sup>nd</sup> Sessional Practical Examination Theory Improvement Sessional exam University online form filling Journal Certification	Planned Schedule   Assignment 12/09/2022 to 17/09/2022   Group discussion 26/09/2022 to 01/10/2022   Ist Sessional Practical 10/10/2022 to 14/10/2022   Ist Sessional Practical 10/10/2022 to 21/10/2022   Ist Sessional Practical 14/11/2022 to 18/11/2022   Intervent Sessional Practical 14/11/2022 to 26/11/2022   Improvement Sessional exam 28/11/2022 to 02/12/2022 15/11/2023   University online form filling 15/11/2023 27/11/2023   Journal Certification 27/11/2022 04/01/2023	

1

1

College Exam Officer J.S.P.M.'s Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research Taihawade, Pune - 411 033.

PRINCIPAL Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research Tathawade, Pune - 411 033.

					Second Vear B	. Pharm SemIII	Third Year Se	emV
No	Particu	lar	First Year B. P Planned	Actual	Planned Schedule	Actual Schedule	Planned Schedule	Actual Schedule
1.	Assignment 23/01/23 to 28/01/23		23/01/23 to 23/01/23 to		12/09/2022 to 17/09/2022	12/09/2022 to 17/09/2022	12/09/2022 to 17/09/2022	12/09/2022 to 17/09/2022
2.	Group disc	cussion	06/02/23 to 11/02/23	06/02/23 to 11/02/23	26/09/2022 to 01/10/2022	26/09/2022 to 01/10/2022	26/09/2022 to 01/10/2022	26/09/2022 to 01/10/2022
3.	1 <sup>st</sup> - Sessional	Practica l	13/02/23 to 17/02/23	13/02/23 to 17/02/23	10/10/2022 to 14/10/2022 17/10/2022 to	10/10/2022 to 14/10/2022 17/10/2022 to	10/10/2022 to 14/10/2022 17/10/2022 to	10/10/2022 to 14/10/2022 17/10/2022 to
3.	Examinati on	Theory	20/02/23 to 25/02/23	20/02/23 to 25/02/23	21/10/2022 10	21/10/2022	21/10/2022	21/10/2022 14/11/2022
	2 <sup>nd</sup> - Sessional	Practica	27/02/23 to 03/03/23	27/02/23 to 03/03/23	14/11/2022 to 18/11/2022	14/11/2022 to 18/11/2022	14/11/2022 to 18/11/2022	to 18/11/2022
4.	Examinati	Theory	06/03/23 to 11/03/23	06/03/23 to 11/03/23	21/11/2022 to 26/11/2022	21/11/2022 to 26/11/2022	21/11/2022 to 26/11/2022	21/11/2022 to 26/11/2022 27/11/2022
5.	Universit	y online	05/01/2023	05/01/2023	27/11/2022	27/11/2022	27/11/2022	15/11/2022
<i>5</i> . 6.	form f		04/03/2023	04/03/2023	15/11/2023	15/11/2023	15/11/2023	
б. 7.	Universi		13/04/2023	13/04/2023	24/01/2023	24/01/2023	04/01/2023	04/01/2023

٠

.

College Exam Officer J.S.P.M.'s Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research Tathawade, Pune - 411 033.

•

•

loral alway

\_

PRINCIPAL Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research Tathawade, Pune - 411 033.

تر

The Results of Internal examination Nov-Dec 2022

Class	Total No. of Students	No of can Scored more		No of ca Scored			andidates 50-60%	Scored	andidates Less than 0%
		Theory	Practical	Theory	Practical	Theory	Practical	Theory	Practical
First Year B Pharm (2019 Pattern)	114	102	109	12	05				
Second Year B Pharm (2019 Pattern)	76	48	68	28	08				
Third Year B Pharm (2019 Pattern)	77	52	72	25	05	-	-	-	-
Final Year B Pharm (2018 Pattern)	73	67	69	06	04	-	` <u>-</u>	-	-

•

•

College Exam Officer J.S.P.M.'s Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research Tathawade, Pune - 411 033.

PRINCIPAL Rejarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research Tathawade, Pune - 411 033.

.

.

2

Class	No of students appeared for examination	No of students passed	N o of students Fail/AT/KT	Pass Percentage
First Year B Pharm Sem-I	114	112	02	100%
Second Year B Pharm Sem-III	76	74	02	100%
Third Year B Pharm Sem-V	77	62	15	100%
Final Year B Pharm Sem-VII	73	71	02	100%

,

.

#### The Results of external examination SPPU Semester Exam Nov-Dec 2022

College Exam Officer J.S.P.M.'s Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research Tathawade, Pune - 411 033.

•

.

roelw PRINCIPAL

2

•

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research Tathawade, Pune - 411 033.

•

## he planned schedule and the actual schedule for the second half of the academic year 2022-202. anuary 2023 to April 2023) is as follows

			First Year B. P	'harm SemII	
No	Particular Continuous mode academic activity (Assignment) Open book test		Planned Schedule	Actual Schedule 05/06/23 to 10/06/23	
libile el			05/06/23 to 10/06/23		
2.			10/06/23 to 24/06/23		
2.	-	Practical	26/06/23 to 30/06/23	26/06/23 to 30/06/23	
3.	1 <sup>st</sup> -Sessional Examination	Theory	03/07/2023 to 08/07/23	03/07/2023 to 08/07/2 07/08/23 to 12/08/23	
		Practical	07/08/23 to 12/08/23		
4.	2 <sup>nd</sup> -Sessional Examination		14/08/23 to 21/08/23	14/08/23 to 21/08/23	
5.		Theory	16/09/23	16/09/23	
6.	University online		21/08/23 to 26/08/23	21/08/23 to 26/08/23	
7.	Journal certificati	on	17/08/2023	17/08/2023	
8.	University Exam		17/08/2025		

College Exam Officer J.S.P.M.'s Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research Tathawade, Pune - 411 033.

PRINCIPAL Rejarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research Tathawade, Pune - 411 033.

2

.

1										
	Particu	ar	Second Year B. Pharm SemIV		Third Year Se	mVI	Final Year B. Pharm SemVIII			
No	Tarticu		Planned Schedule	Actual Schedule	Planned Schedule	Actual Schedule	Planned Schedule 20/02/23 to	Actual Schedule 20/02/23 to		
1.	Assignm	ent	20/02/23 to 24/02/23	20/02/23 to 24/02/23	20/02/23 to 24/02/23	20/02/23 to 24/02/23	24/02/23	24/02/23 27/02/23 to		
2.	0		27/02/23 to	27/02/23 to	27/02/23 to 03/03/23	27/02/23 to 03/03/23	27/02/23 to 03/03/23	03/03/23		
3.	Group disc		03/03/23 13/03/23 to	03/03/23 13/03/23 to	13/03/23 to 17/03/23	13/03/23 to 17/03/23	13/03/23 to 17/03/23	13/03/23 to 17/03/23		
5.	1 <sup>st</sup> - Sessional	Practical	17/03/23 20/03/23 to	17/03/23 20/03/23 to	20/03/23 to 25/03/23	20/03/23 to 25/03/23	20/03/23 to 25/03/23	20/03/23 to 25/03/23		
	Examination	Theory	25/03/23 17/04/23 to	25/03/23 17/04/23 to	17/04/23 to 21/04/23	17/04/23 to	17/04/23 to 21/04/23	17/04/23 to 21/04/23		
4.	$2^{nd}$ -	Practical	21/04/23	21/04/23 24/04/23 to		21/04/23 24/04/23 to	24/04/23 to	24/04/23 to 28/04/23		
	Sessional Examination	Theory	24/04/23 to 28/04/23	28/04/23	24/04/23 to 28/04/23	28/04/23	28/04/23	15/04/23		
5.	University on	line form	15/04/23	15/04/23	15/04/23	15/04/23	02/05/23	02/05/23		
6.	filling Journal Certif	ication	02/05/23	02/05/23	02/05/23	02/05/23	06/06/2023	06/06/2023		
7.	University Ex		20/06/2023	20/06/2023	07/06/2023	0	00,00,2020			

alin College Exam Officer J.S.P.M.'s

J.S.P.M.'s Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research Tathawade, Pune - 411 033.

.

Lande

-

.

PRINCIPAL Rejarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research Tathawade, Pune - 411 033.

٠

٠

.

1

#### The sults of Internal examination April-May 24

	Total Scored mo			No of candidates Scored 60-80%		No of candidates Scored 50-60%		No of candidates Scored Less than 50%	
Class	No. of Students	Theory	Practical	Theory	Practical	Theory	Practical	Theory	Practical
First Year	114	103	112	11	02				
B Pharm SEM-II Second Year	76	69	73	07	03				
B Pharm SEM-IV Third Year	77	68	74	09	03				
B Pharm SEM-VI Final Year B Pharm SEM-VI	u 73	69	73	04					

#### The Results of external examination SPPU Semester Exam April-May 2023

			1 1	1
No of students appeared for examination	No of students passed	No of students Fail/ATKT	Pass Percentage	
114	105	09	100%	
76	65	11	100%	
77	67	10	100%	
73	71	02	97.26%	
	No of students appeared for examination 114 76 77	No of students appeared for examinationNo of students passed11410576657767	No of students appeared for examinationNo of students passedNo of students Fail/ATKT11410509766511776710	No of students appeared for examinationNo of students passedNo of students Fail/ATKTPass Percentage11410509100%766511100%776710100%73710297.26% b

.

College Exam Officer J.S.P.M.'s Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research Talthawade Pune - 411 023 PRINCIPAL Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy & Research Tathawade, Pune - 411 033.

ر